
  

 

EC2U Joint Master’s LIFELINE - Lifelong Well-Being and 

Healthy Ageing 

Informative Note on the Student Fees 

 

1. General Fee Structure 

Fees are payable on a semester basis to the Partner University where the student is 

completing 30 ECTS credits. 

What is included in the EC2U Student Fees: 

• Tuition fees and mandatory local administrative fees 

• Legal liability insurance 

• Library and laboratory access costs 

• Any other mandatory cost related to the participation in the Degree Programme 

(for the standard duration) 

• Administrative and organisational support 

• Enrolment costs 

 

What is NOT included: 

• Specific diploma issuance fees (where locally required) 

• Accommodation and subsistence (living expenses) 

• Comprehensive health insurance 

• Travel expenses to and from Partner Universities 

• Visa, passport, and document legalisation costs 

• Any costs incurred beyond the standard duration of the Degree Programme 

 

Financial regulations: 



  

 

• Financial support may be available from Partner Universities based on their 

respective regulations. Detailed information will be provided in the application 

form. 

• Please note that local fee amounts are subject to slight adjustments based on 

updated local regulations. 

• Students who withdraw from the programme are not entitled to a reimbursement 

of fees already paid. 

• Fees collected locally must be paid in full for the academic year, even if the student 

spends only one semester at that specific institution. 

 

Institutional specifics:  

• University of Turku: Local fees are mandatory for the semester(s) spent in Turku, 

upon graduation from the university, and when receiving an Erasmus+ mobility 

grant from Turku. 

• University of Jena: Students must pay the full local fee starting from their first 

mobility in Jena. To obtain a diploma from Jena, students must remain enrolled 

and pay a reduced semester contribution even when studying at another EC2U 

University. An additional €20 fee applies for the "thoska" student card. See past fees 

here. 

• University of Coimbra: Students pay a standard reference amount of €750 per year 

plus a €20 registration fee (includes mandatory school insurance under 

Portuguese law). The University of Coimbra is in the process of standardising a 

common model for EC2U Masters according to the general rules approved in the 

EC2U Alliance, and still requires approval from the university bodies. Until that 

approval, UC will only accept EU students.  

 

2. Fees Tables (Per Semester/30 ECTS) 

  

https://www.uni-jena.de/unijenamedia/29705/gesamtuebersicht-hoehe-ab-001.pdf.


  

 

Table 1: EC2U Student fee/semester for EU students 

Partner Institution  Tuition Fee 

Component Per 

Semester/30 ECTS (€) 

Local Fee Component 

Per Semester/30 ECTS 

(€) 

Total Student Fee Per 

Semester/30 ECTS (€) 

University of Coimbra 750 20 770 

Alexandru Ioan Cuza 

University of Iaşi 

- 100 100 

University Friedrich 

Schiller of Jena 

- 272,65 272,65 

Johannes Kepler 

University of Linz 

Pending accreditation 

University of Pavia 544 206 750 

University of Poitiers 415 335 750 

University of 

Salamanca 

650,78 99,22 750 

University of Turku - 64,30 64,30 

Umeå University View rules here 

Table 2: EC2U Student fee/semester for Non-EU students 

Partner Institution  Tuition Fee 

Component Per 

Semester/30 ECTS (€) 

Local Fee Component 

Per Semester/30 ECTS 

(€) 

Total Student Fee Per 

Semester/30 ECTS (€) 

University of Coimbra 750 20 770 

Alexandru Ioan Cuza 

University of Iaşi 

2070 100 2170 

University of Jena - 272,65 272,65 

Johannes Kepler 

University Linz 

Pending accreditation 

University of Pavia 544 206 750 

University of Poitiers 415 335 750 

University of 

Salamanca 

650,78 99,22 750 

https://www.umu.se/globalassets/fristaende-webbar/regelverk/engelska/first--and-second-cycle-education/fs-1.1-495-25-rules-for-tuition-fees.pdf


  

 

University of Turku 685,70 64,30 750 

University of Umeå View rules here 

 

https://www.umu.se/globalassets/fristaende-webbar/regelverk/engelska/first--and-second-cycle-education/fs-1.1-495-25-rules-for-tuition-fees.pdf
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